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JUIT WAKNAGHAT (SOLAN) : OFFICE ORDER 

JUIT/WKG/REGR/2024-25/0652 DATED 11 FEBRUARY 2025 
ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE  

As approved by the Vice Chancellor, the revised Anti Ragging Committee for the Academic Year 2024-2025 is constituted as 
under to ensure vigil/watch on the activities of students who may indulge in ragging incidents in the University.  The 
members of Anti Ragging Committee must ensure that the JUIT maintains its ‘No Ragging Campus’ credentials in the coming 
Academic Year also. 

S.No. Name  Mobile No. & E-mail ID Designation 
1. Prof Rajendra Kumar Sharma, Vice Chancellor 9872202705 

rk.sharma@juitsolan.in 
Chairman 

2. Prof Ashok Kumar Gupta, Dean (Academics & 
Research) 

9857700016 
ashok.gupta@juitsolan.in 

Member 

3. Brigadier RK Sharma (Retd) 
Registrar & Dean of Students  

8626816777 
registrar@juitsolan.in 

Member 

4. Prof Ashish Kumar, HOD, CE 9805884286 
Ashish.fce@juitsolan.in 

Member 

5. Prof P B Barman, HOD, PMS  9418228268 
Pb.barman@juitsolan.in 

Member 

6 Prof Rakesh Kumar Bajaj, HOD, Mathematics 9816337725 
rakesh.bajaj@juitsolan.in 

Member 

7. Prof Sudhir Kumar, HOD, BT&BI 9805627899 
Sudhir.syal@juitsolan.in 

Member 
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8. Prof Vivek Sehgal, HOD, CSE/IT 9418800200 
Vivek.sehgal@juitsolan.in 

Member 

9. Dr Amit Srivastava, HOD, HSS 9418109766 
Amit.srivastava@juitsolan.in 

Member 

10. Prof Rajiv Kumar, HOD, ECE 9816365801 
rajiv.kumar@juitsolan.in 

Member 

11. Dr. Neel Kanth, Chief Warden 8894227228 
neelkanth@juitsolan.in 

Member 

12. Dr Hemant Sood, Deptt of BT&BI  9418689098 
hemant.sood@juitsolan.in 

Member 

13. Mr Pramod Kumar, Sr. Lab Engineer 9318991769 
pramod.kumar@juitsolan.in 

Member 

14. Dr Ajay Kumar Singh, Sr. Lab Engineer 9418952531 
ajaykumar.singh@juitsolan.in 

Member 

15. Mrs Jyotsna Bajaj, Sr. Lab Engineer 9418009223 
jyotsna.verma@juitsolan.in 

Member 

16. Enrolment No. 211246, Ms. Siya Kalia 
(Representative of Students) 

8544784750 
211246@juitsolan.in 

Member 

17. Enrolment No. 231033005, Ms. Yashika 
Kaushik (Representative of Students) 

7428211393 
231033005@juitsolan.in 

Member 
 

18. Enrolment No. 231030091, Mr. Mandeep Singh 
(Representative of Students) 

9219278688 
231030091@juitsolan.in 

Member 
 

19. Enrolment No. 241033116, Mr. Abhinav Bajpai 
(Freshers’ Representative) 

9236405301 
241033116@juitsolan.in 

Member 

20. Enrolment No. 241011029, Ms. Shivi Arora 
(Freshers’ Representative) 

7300992445 
241011029@juitsolan.in 

Member 

21. Representative of SDM, Kandaghat Tel. 01792-256100 
sdmkandaghat.hp@nic.in 

Member 

22. SHO Kandaghat (Rep of Police) Tel. 01792-256229 
police.kandagaht-hp@nic.in 

Member 

23. Sh. Satish Sharma, Dainik Severa Times (Rep 
of Press) 

9418133323 
satishsharma@dainiksaveratimes.com 

Member 

24. Ms. Purandhi Gupta, NGO Involving in Youth 
Activities 

6230086991 
rtr.purandhigupta@gmail.com 

Member 

25. Mr. Avinash Chander, (Representative of 
Parents) 

9906616952 
acchallu@gmail.com 

Member 

26. Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, (Representative of 
Parents) 

9418390000 
ervks62@gmail.com 

Member 

 
 
……………..Sd/……………….. 
Brigadier RK Sharma, SM (Retd) 
Registrar & Dean of Students 
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JUIT WAKNAGHAT (SOLAN) : OFFICE ORDER 
(JUIT/WKG/REGR/2024-25/0653 DATED 11 FEBRUARY 2025) 

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD 
 

As approved by the Vice Chancellor, the Anti Ragging Squad for the Academic Year 2024-2025 is constituted as under to 
ensure vigil/watch on the activities of students who may indulge in ragging incidents in the University.  The Anti Ragging 
Squad will assign its members various zones and locations in campus so as to monitor the areas at vulnerable times for 
ensuring ‘No Ragging’ Policy of JUIT is implemented in letter and spirit. 
 

S.No. Name Mobile No. & Email ID Designation 
1. Prof Ashok Kumar Gupta, Dean 

(Academics & Research) 
9857700016 
ashok.gupta@juitsolan.in 

Chairman 

2. Prof Vineet Sharma, Deptt of 
PMS 

9418233083 
Vineet.sharma@juitsolan.in 

Member 

3. Prof R S Raja Durai, Deptt of 
Mathematics 

9816702897 
rsraja.durai@juitsolan.in 

Member 

4. Prof Shruti Jain, Deptt of ECE &  
Dean (Innovation) 

9318039036 
shruti.jain@juitsolan.in 

Member 

5. Prof Tiratha Raj Singh, Deptt of 
BT&BI  

8091004695 
tiratharaj.singh@juitsolan.in 

Member 

6. Dr. Neel Kanth, Chief Warden 8894227228 
neelkanth@juitsolan.in 

Member 

7. Dr Ravindara Bhatt, Deptt of CSE 9816563218 
ravindara.bhatt@juitsolan.in 

Member 

8. Dr Pardeep Garg, Dy Chief 
Warden 

8894329649 
pardeep.garg@juitsolan.in 

Member 

9. Dr Ashok Kumar Nadda, 
Warden, Boys Hostel 

9805806736 
ashok.nadda@juitsolan.in 

Member 

10. Dr Niraj Singh Parihar, Warden, 
Boys Hostel 

8263026661 
nirajsingh.parihar@juitsolan.in 

Member 

11. Dr Vikas Baghel, Warden Boys 
Hostel 

9878330166 
vikas.baghel@juitsolan.in 

Member 

12. Dr Saurav, Warden, Boys Hostel 9625229857 
saurav@juitsolan.in 

Member 

13. Dr Nishant Jain, Warden, Boys 
Hostel 

7895451577 
nishant.jain@juitsolan.in 

Member 

14. Dr Deepak Gupta, Warden, Boys 
Hostel 

8054439080 
deepak.gupta@juitsolan.in 

Member 

15. Dr Kaushal Kumar, Warden, Boys 
Hostel 

9891076078 
kaushal.kumar@juitsolan.in 

Member 

16. Mr Akash Bhardwaj, Warden, 
Boys Hostel 

9336657400 
akash.bhardwaj@juitsolan.in 

Member 

17. Dr Ramesh Narwal, Warden, 
Boys Hostel 

7009081789 
ramesh@juitsolan.in 

Member 

18. Mr Faisal Firdous, Warden, Boys 
Hostel 

6005636084 
faisal.firdous@juitsolan.in 

Member 
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19. Dr Anita, Warden, Girls Hostel 9818079405 
anita@juitsolan.in 

Member 

20. Mrs Vandana Gautam, Warden, 
Girls Hostel 

7807068105 
vandana.gautam@juitsolan.in 

Member 

21. Mrs Som Lata Sharma, Sr Lab 
Engineer 

9418901334 
somlata.sharma@juitsolan.in 

Member 

22. Mrs Jyotsna Bajaj, Sr Lab 
Engineer 

9418009223 
jyotsna.verma@juitsolan.in 

Member 

23. Mr. Arindam Das, Asstt Admn 
Officer 

8894061258 
arindam.das@juitsolan.in 

Member 

 
………………Sd/…………………… 
Brigadier RK Sharma, SM (Retd) 
Registrar & Dean of Students  
 

 
 
 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE 
ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 
(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 

 

www.ugc.ac.in  
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